
  
          

 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 
  

1 

OFFICIAL 

     
         

      Foreign, Commonwealth and Development 
Office 

Palladium International Limited    Abercrombie House 
Turnberry House      Eaglesham Road 
100 Bunhill Row      EAST KILBRIDE 
London       Glasgow 

EC1Y 8ND      G75 8EA 
 
        Telephone:  East Kilbride 01355 84 4000 
        Directline: Redacted 
 
        File Ref: PO10009 
 
        Date: 12 October 2020 
 
        Contract Amendment No: 2 
 
 
CONTRACT FOR: Skills for Prosperity - Lot 1: Global Education and Skills Hub (GBESH) 
 
CONTRACT NUMBER: PO10009 
 
FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT: General Economic Development Framework (GEDF) 
 
FRAMEWORK REFERENCE No: PO 8126 
 
With reference to the contract dated 16th December 2019, (as most recently amended by the letter dated 26th 
May 2020) both Parties have in principle agreed to the following variations to the Contract:  
 
 
Section 4 – Calldown Contract 
 
 
3. Financial Limit 
 
DELETE: £6,196,000.53 
and 
INSERT: £12,748,210.36 
 
 
6. Key personnel 
 
INSERT: Redacted 
 
 
8. Sub-Contractors 
 
DELETE: Cambridge Assessment English 
and 
INSERT: Cambridge Partnership for Education 
 
 
 
 



  
          

 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 
  

2 

OFFICIAL 

2.  These amendments relate to: 

• An increase of the financial limit to £12,748,210.36 

• An update of the list of key personnel 

• An update of the list of sub-contractors 

• An update of the Schedule of Prices with version Schedule of Prices Updated October 2020, which 
includes the additional costs for the Nigeria programme 

 
3.  Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the date 
of issue on behalf of FCDO that you accept the variations set out herein.  

 
4.  The Contract, including any previous variation, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by 
this letter. 
 
5. Words and expressions in this letter shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 
 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf  Name:  [ 
of the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth  
and Development Affairs   
        Position: 
 
        Signature: 
 
        Date:  [ 
 
 
Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of  Name:  [ 
Palladium International Limited 
        Signature: 
 
        Date:  [ 
 
 
Encl: Schedule of Prices Updated October 2020 
 
       
  



  
          

 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 
  

3 

OFFICIAL 

Schedule of Prices Updated March 2020 
 
 

Redacted 
 
 


